provided by JPMorgan, Barclays Capital
and UBS

> Pro forma leverage of 2.1x LTM EBITDA

Pro Forma Capitalization 2/28/10

1 Allscripts balance sheet and EBITDA for the period ended and last twelve months ending 2/28/10,
respectively.

2 Eclipsys balance sheet and EBITDA for the period ended and last twelve months ending 3/31/10,
respectively.  Cash excludes $81MM of Auction Rate Securities.

3 Cash adjustment includes a) $64MM of one-time banking, legal, and other professional fees and
expenses related to the merger with Eclipsys, b) $30MM of debt repayments, c) $100MM payment
associated with Misys‘s put option, d) $9MM of $119MM premiums paid to Misys out of combined
cash. Cash adjustments exclude $5mm future retention payments and $23MM of synergy

4 Existing Allscripts and Eclipsys debt was repaid subsequent to respective quarter ends.
5 Pro forma equity adjusted for a) $94MM of upfront fees & expenses and one-time costs, b)

$577MM share repurchase, c) merger with Eclipsys reflecting 57.6MM Eclipsys shares at a $22.10
implied offer price based on closing prices on 6/8/10 and a 1.2 exchange ratio, d) Misys’s
$100MM put and $2MM additional premium.

Capitalization Allscripts Eclipsys Adj.
Pro

Forma
Cash on Balance Sheet $116 $119 ($203) $32
New Revolver ($150mm) -- -- -- --

Existing LongTerm Debt 4 14 16 (30) --

New Term Loan -- -- 570 570
Total Debt $14 $16 $540 $570

Equity5 787 449 100 1,336
Total Capitalization $801 $464 $641 $1,906

Credit Statistics
LTM EBITDA 1,2 $173 $93 $266
Total Debt / LTM EBITDA 1,2 0.1x 0.2x 2.1x
Debt / Capitalization 1.7% 3.4% 29.9%

1 2 3

realization costs expected to be incurred over the first 2 years post-closing.

30One Network. One Platform. One Patient.

Significant Key Cost Synergies

Projected Cost Synergies of
~$100MM over Three Years

> Duplicate management structure

> Duplicate public company costs

> Duplicate backend office and
system integration

> Marketing

> Management team with strong track
record of integrating mergers and
delivering and proven ability to realize
synergies

Key Cost Synergy Drivers

~$25MM

~$35MM

Calendar
2011

Calendar
2012

~$40MM

Calendar
2013 & Beyond

31One Network. One Platform. One Patient.